
[4] Caulfield (PUN)
7-5, 6-0

[1] Tateishi (PUN)
6-2, 6-2

[7] Westmoreland (IPA)
6-3, 2-6, 6-2

[1] Tateishi (PUN)
6-0, 6-1

[7] Westmoreland (IPA)
7-5, 6-4

[3] Nakatsuka (KSK)
6-2, 6-1

[4] Caulfield (PUN)
6-4, 3-6, 7-5

[1] Tateishi (PUN)
6-1, 6-1

[2] Kiyabu (PUN)
6-1, 6-3

[7] Westmoreland (IPA)
7-6 (4), 7-6 (3)

[3] Nakatsuka (KSK)
6-3, 6-2

[9] Tavares (MCK)
6-0, 6-1

[5] Wong (LEJ)
7-5, 6-1

[4] Caulfield (PUN)
7-5, 5-7, 6-4

[10] Shinjo (LEI)
7-6 (2), 3-6, 6-3

[1] Tateishi (PUN)
6-1, 6-0

[7] Westmoreland (IPA)

[2] Kiyabu (PUN)
7-6 (4), 6-2

Imai (ROS)
6-3, 6-2

[7] Westmoreland (IPA)
6-2, 6-3

Oliva (PEC)
6-1, 4-6, 7-5

[3] Nakatsuka (KSK)
6-0, 6-0

Meyer (SEA)
6-4, 6-3

Chun (IOL)
6-1, 6-0

[9] Tavares (MCK)
6-0, 6-0

[11] Cope (KEA)
6-0, 6-0

[5] Wong (LEJ)
6-1, 6-0

Vea (ISL)
6-3, 6-2

[10] Shinjo (LEI)
6-2, 6-3

[6] Magdaong (LAH)
6-0, 6-1

Rothhammer (KLH)
6-1, 6-2

[1] Tateishi (PUN)
6-1, 6-4

Imai (ROS)
6-2, 6-4

Huynh (MCK)
6-4, 6-3

Oliva (PEC)
6-4, 4-6, 6-2

Hayes (KAS)
6-1, 6-0

Chun (IOL)
6-4, 6-4

DeForest (STA)
(def)

Shimono Jr. (WAM)
(def)

Mizuguichi (WAK)
6-1, 6-3

Pang (PUN)
6-2, 6-0

Rothhammer (KLH)
6-2, 6-4

Wong (HIL)
6-0, 6-0

[2] Kiyabu (PUN)

Mira-Naeole (KIL)

Kobayashi (KEA)

Kuwahara (WAK)

[3] Nakatsuka (KSK)

Kamigaki (HIL)

Meyer (SEA)

[8] Fujishige (CAS)

[9] Tavares (MCK)

[11] Cope (KEA)

[5] Wong (LEJ)

Yokose (HPA)

Vea (ISL)

[4] Caulfield (PUN)

[10] Shinjo (LEI)

Rodrick (KAP)

[6] Magdaong (LAH)

Nonaka (WAM)

[1] Tateishi (PUN)

Carlsmith Ball/HHSAA
State Tennis Championships
May  9 - 12, 2007
Wailea Tennis Center, Makena Prince
    Tennis Courts, Kalama Park Tennis Courts
Chairperson:  Joe Balangitao   Referee:  Bob Keaunui

Boys Singles

Seeded Players

Championship

3rd  Place

1. [1] Skyler Tateishi (PUN)
2.   (bye)
3. Joshua Wong (HIL)
4. Jason Perron (MIL)
5. Darrel Nonaka (WAM)
6.   (bye)
7. Taylor Pacarro (PEC)
8. Mike Rothhammer (KLH)
9. [6] Mark Magdaong (LAH)
10.   (bye)
11. Daniel Rodrick (KAP)
12.   (bye)
13. [10] Cainan Shinjo (LEI)
14.   (bye)
15. Luke Young (STA)
16. Erik Pang (PUN)
17. [4] Kevin Caulfield (PUN)
18.   (bye)
19. Cody Yafuso (AIE)
20. Jonathan Siefker (LAH)
21. Justin Vea (ISL)
22.   (bye)
23. Ryota Yokose (HPA)
24.   (bye)
25. [5] Keven Wong (LEJ)
26.   (bye)
27. Kallen Mizuguchi (WAK)
28. Jenson Lo (KEA)
29. [11] Kaimalu Cope (KEA)
30.   (bye)
31. Harold Shimono Jr. (WAM)
32. Ivan Delaney (LAH)
33. Jacob DeForest (STA)
34. Jesse Agcaoili (LAN)
35.   (bye)
36. [9] Matthew Tavares (MCK)
37. Kento Koike (KIM)
38. Logan Chun (IOL)
39.   (bye)
40. [8] Colin Fujishige (CAS)
41. Tanden Hayes (KAS)
42. Gilbert Menor (WAL)
43.   (bye)
44. Peter Meyer (SEA)
45.   (bye)
46. Tyler Kamigaki (HIL)
47.   (bye)
48. [3] Nathan Nakatsuka (KSK)
49. Ikona Freitas (WAN)
50. Larson Oliva (PEC)
51.   (bye)
52. Travis Kuwahara (WAK)
53. Quoc Huynh (MCK)
54. David Puleiku (KIN)
55.   (bye)
56. [7] Matt Westmoreland (IPA)
57. Tomoki Imai (ROS)
58. Jose Reque (MIL)
59.   (bye)
60. Takumi Kobayashi (KEA)
61.   (bye)
62. Coleman Mira-Naeole (KIL)
63.   (bye)
64. [2] Reid Kiyabu (PUN)

[1] Skyler Tateishi (PUN)
[2] Reid Kiyabu (PUN)
[3] Nathan Nakatsuka (KSK)
[4] Kevin Caulfield (PUN)
[5] Keven Wong (LEJ)
[6] Mark Magdaong (LAH)
[7] Matt Westmoreland (IPA)
[8] Colin Fujishige (CAS)
[9] Matthew Tavares (MCK)
[10] Cainan Shinjo (LEI)
[11] Kaimalu Cope (KEA)

(def/def)
[4] Caulfield (PUN)


